DocuSign Envelope ID: 070F86F5-E3D2-42A1-AC9A-86F6FC9347B9

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 07
Date 4-11-2023

Contract No. BLDG-2021-64.02 for the following public work: La Crosse Fire Station #2 Project
between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated January 6, 2022, is hereby changed
in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

$

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

CE #042 — Soffit Rework in room 227 $ 778.02
CE #045 — Relocation of Ductwork in EF-17 $ 737.23
CE #050 — Added trim for Kitchen cabinetry $ 4,122.58
CE #052 — Tie-Off Locations (RFI #MJ-040) $ 3,515.11
CE #061 — Stair 119 channel (RFI #MJ-037) $ 2,086.05
CE #062 — Accessory Rails $ 679.48

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 3,588,611.37
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 11,918.47
Net Beductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 11,918.47
Revised Contract Price $ 3,600,529.84

Market & Johnson, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:

(—1\‘1” S(JW(/‘) BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
COKPPIRACHTBR SIGNATURE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) DocuSianed b
ocusigne y:
@awi Tauselor

EE923CC8B4BC443.. Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:

A93F306A4095446... Controller



		2023-04-17T08:53:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




